
Sr. No. DDE Ref. 
No.

Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 22238501 Jagdish Chand Sh. Som Dutt Absent Absent 

2 22238502 Satyapal Sh.Ishwar Singh Absent Absent 

3 22238504 Hardeep Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh 17 Seventeen 

4 22238505 Preeti Sh Har Kishan Chhillar 18 Eighteen 

5 22238506 Sarika Kaundal Sh. Jeet Singh Kaundal 18 Eighteen 

6 22238507 Tamanna Sh. Manoj Kumar 19 Ninteen 

7 22238508 Indu Sh. Satya Narayan 19 Ninteen 

8 22238509 Ashmita Sh. Vinay Singh Saini 18 Eighteen 

9 22238510 Dinesh Kumar Sh. Balwan Singh 18 Eighteen 

10 22238511 Payal Khurana Sh. Inderjeet Khurana 17 Seventeen 

11 22238512 Simranjeet Sh. Parminder Kumar 19 Ninteen 

12 22238513 Arushi Sh. Rakesh Goyal 18 Eighteen 

13 22238514 Lalisha Rani Sh. Gian Chand Singhal 18 Eighteen 

14 22238515 Sweety Sharma Sh. Devinder Singh 19 Ninteen 

15 22238516 Jasvinder Kaur Sh. Raghubir Singh 19 Ninteen 

16 22238517 Suman Sh. Satyawan 17 Seventeen 

17 22238518 Raj Kumar Sh. Genda Ram Absent Absent 

18 22238519 Parminde Kaur Sh. Rajpal 14 Fourteen 

19 22238520 Bela Arora Sh. Sohan Singh Arora 17 Seventeen 

20 22238521 Diya Khanna Sh. Sunil Khanna Absent Absent 

21 22238522 Priyanka Sh. Roshan Lal Absent Absent 

22 22238523 Ajay Kumar Dhull Sh. Ranbir Singh 18 Eighteen 

23 22238524 Reenu Bala Sh. Bhim Singh 18 Eighteen 

24 22238525 Reena Devi Sh. Raldu Ram 18 Eighteen 

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD, July-2022

Name of the Department : Department of Education      Maximum Marks : 20   Name of Exam : M.A. 
Education (Final) (11.04.2023 to 22.04.2023)
Subject/Paper Name : (VI ), Contemporaty  Issues in Indian Education   

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY 
KURKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)



25 22238526 Pooja Sh. Suraj Bhan 17 Seventeen 

26 22238527 Geetika Mehta Sh. Sushil Kumar Mehta 14 Fourteen 

27 22238528 Savita Sh. Vijay Kumar 17 Seventeen 

28 22238529 Sushil Kumari Sh. Rajbir 16 Sixteen 

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator



Sr. No. DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 22238501 Jagdish Chand Sh. Som Dutt Absent Absent

2 22238502 Satyapal Sh.Ishwar Singh Absent Absent

3 22238504 Hardeep Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh 13 Thirteen 

4 22238505 Preeti Sh Har Kishan Chhillar 13 Thirteen 

5 22238506 Sarika Kaundal Sh. Jeet Singh Kaundal 13 Thirteen 

6 22238507 Tamanna Sh. Manoj Kumar 18 Eighteen

7 22238508 Indu Sh. Satya Narayan 18 Eighteen

8 22238509 Ashmita Sh. Vinay Singh Saini 18 Eighteen

9 22238510 Dinesh Kumar Sh. Balwan Singh 12 Twelve 

10 22238511 Payal Khurana Sh. Inderjeet Khurana 13 Thirteen 

11 22238512 Simranjeet Sh. Parminder Kumar 14 Fourteen 

12 22238513 Arushi Sh. Rakesh Goyal 9 Nine

13 22238514 Lalisha Rani Sh. Gian Chand Singhal 11 Eleen 

14 22238515 Sweety Sharma Sh. Devinder Singh 8 Eight

15 22238516 Jasvinder Kaur Sh. Raghubir Singh 16 Sixteen 

16 22238517 Suman Sh. Satyawan 16 Sixteen 

17 22238518 Raj Kumar Sh. Genda Ram Absent Absent

18 22238519 Parminde Kaur Sh. Rajpal 12 Twelve 

19 22238520 Bela Arora Sh. Sohan Singh Arora 15 Fifteen 

20 22238521 Diya Khanna Sh. Sunil Khanna Absent Absent

21 22238522 Priyanka Sh. Roshan Lal Absent Absent

22 22238523 Ajay Kumar Dhull Sh. Ranbir Singh 18 Eighteen

23 22238524 Reenu Bala Sh. Bhim Singh 12 Twelve 

24 22238525 Reena Devi Sh. Raldu Ram 12 Twelve 

25 22238526 Pooja Sh. Suraj Bhan 12 Twelve 

26 22238527 Geetika Mehta Sh. Sushil Kumar Mehta 8 Eight

27 22238528 Savita Sh. Vijay Kumar 11 Eleven 

28 22238529 Sushil Kumari Sh. Rajbir 13 Thirteen 

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY 
KURKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD - July-2022

Name of the Department : Department of Education              Maximum Marks : 20 Name of Exam : M.A. 
Education (Fianl) (11.04.2023 to 22.04.2023)
Subject/Paper Name : (VII)  Comparative Education & Curriculum Development 



Sr. No. DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks

1 22238501 Jagdish Chand Sh. Som Dutt Absent 

2 22238502 Satyapal Sh.Ishwar Singh Absent 

3 22238504 Hardeep Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh Absent 

4 22238505 Preeti Sh Har Kishan Chhillar 17

5 22238506 Sarika Kaundal Sh. Jeet Singh Kaundal 18

6 22238507 Tamanna Sh. Manoj Kumar 18

7 22238508 Indu Sh. Satya Narayan 17

8 22238509 Ashmita Sh. Vinay Singh Saini Absent 

9 22238510 Dinesh Kumar Sh. Balwan Singh 18

10 22238511 Payal Khurana Sh. Inderjeet Khurana 17

11 22238512 Simranjeet Sh. Parminder Kumar 17

12 22238513 Arushi Sh. Rakesh Goyal 18

13 22238514 Lalisha Rani Sh. Gian Chand Singhal 17

14 22238515 Sweety Sharma Sh. Devinder Singh Absent 

15 22238516 Jasvinder Kaur Sh. Raghubir Singh 16
16 22238517 Suman Sh. Satyawan 17

17 22238518 Raj Kumar Sh. Genda Ram Absent 

18 22238519 Parminde Kaur Sh. Rajpal Absent 

19 22238520 Bela Arora Sh. Sohan Singh Arora 18

20 22238521 Diya Khanna Sh. Sunil Khanna Absent 

21 22238522 Priyanka Sh. Roshan Lal Absent 

22 22238523 Ajay Kumar Dhull Sh. Ranbir Singh Absent 

23 22238524 Reenu Bala Sh. Bhim Singh 16

24 22238525 Reena Devi Sh. Raldu Ram 17

25 22238526 Pooja Sh. Suraj Bhan 17

26 22238527 Geetika Mehta Sh. Sushil Kumar Mehta 18

27 22238528 Savita Sh. Vijay Kumar Absent 

28 22238529 Sushil Kumari Sh. Rajbir 16

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY KURKSHETRA
(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD - July-2022

Name of the Department : Department of Education                           Maximum Marks : 20 Name of Exam : M.A. 
Education (Fianl) (11.04.2023 to 22.04.2023)
Subject/Paper Name : (VIII Opt-i),  Special Education 



Marks in words

Absent 

Absent 

Absent 

Seventeen 

Eighteen

Eighteen

Seventeen 

Absent 

Eighteen

Seventeen 

Seventeen 

Eighteen

Seventeen 

Absent 

Sixteen 
Seventeen 

Absent 

Absent 

Eighteen

Absent 

Absent 

Absent 

Sixteen 

Seventeen 

Seventeen 

Eighteen

Absent 

Sixteen 

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY KURKSHETRA

Name of Exam : M.A. 



Sr. No. DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 22238501 Jagdish Chand Sh. Som Dutt Absent Absent 

2 22238502 Satyapal Sh.Ishwar Singh Absent Absent 

3 22238504 Hardeep Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh 13 Thirteen

4 22238505 Preeti Sh Har Kishan Chhillar Absent Absent 

5 22238506 Sarika Kaundal Sh. Jeet Singh Kaundal Absent Absent 

6 22238507 Tamanna Sh. Manoj Kumar Absent Absent 

7 22238508 Indu Sh. Satya Narayan Absent Absent 

8 22238509 Ashmita Sh. Vinay Singh Saini 15 Fifteen

9 22238510 Dinesh Kumar Sh. Balwan Singh Absent Absent 

10 22238511 Payal Khurana Sh. Inderjeet Khurana Absent Absent 

11 22238512 Simranjeet Sh. Parminder Kumar Absent Absent 

12 22238513 Arushi Sh. Rakesh Goyal Absent Absent 

13 22238514 Lalisha Rani Sh. Gian Chand Singhal Absent Absent 

14 22238515 Sweety Sharma Sh. Devinder Singh 14 Fourteen

15 22238516 Jasvinder Kaur Sh. Raghubir Singh absent Absent 

16 22238517 Suman Sh. Satyawan Absent Absent 

17 22238518 Raj Kumar Sh. Genda Ram Absent 

18 22238519 Parminder Kaur Sh. Rajpal 11 Eleven

19 22238520 Bela Arora Sh. Sohan Singh Arora Absent Absent 

20 22238521 Diya Khanna Sh. Sunil Khanna Absent Absent 

21 22238522 Priyanka Sh. Roshan Lal Absent Absent 

22 22238523 Ajay Kumar Dhull Sh. Ranbir Singh 15 Fifteen

23 22238524 Reenu Bala Sh. Bhim Singh Absent Absent 

24 22238525 Reena Devi Sh. Raldu Ram Absent Absent 

25 22238526 Pooja Sh. Suraj Bhan Absent Absent 

26 22238527 Geetika Mehta Sh. Sushil Kumar Mehta Absent Absent 

27 22238528 Savita Sh. Vijay Kumar 12 Twelve

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY 
KURKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD  - July-2022

Name of the Department : Department of Education                           Maximum Marks : 20 Name of 
Exam : M.A. Education (Final) (11.04.2023 to 22.04.2023)
Subject/Paper Name : (VIII  Opt-II), Educational Measurement & Evaluation 







Sr. No. DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 22238501 Jagdish Chand Sh. Som Dutt Absent Absent

2 22238502 Satyapal Sh.Ishwar Singh Absent Absent

3 22238504 Hardeep Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh Absent Absent

4 22238505 Preeti Sh Har Kishan Chhillar Absent Absent

5 22238506 Sarika Kaundal Sh. Jeet Singh Kaundal 15 Fifteen 

6 22238507 Tamanna Sh. Manoj Kumar 17 Seventeen

7 22238508 Indu Sh. Satya Narayan 17 Seventeen

8 22238509 Ashmita Sh. Vinay Singh Saini Absent Absent

9 22238510 Dinesh Kumar Sh. Balwan Singh Absent Absent

10 22238511 Payal Khurana Sh. Inderjeet Khurana Absent Absent

11 22238512 Simranjeet Sh. Parminder Kumar Absent Absent

12 22238513 Arushi Sh. Rakesh Goyal 16 Sixteen

13 22238514 Lalisha Rani Sh. Gian Chand Singhal 15 Fifteen 

14 22238515 Sweety Sharma Sh. Devinder Singh Absent Absent

15 22238516 Jasvinder Kaur Sh. Raghubir Singh Absent Absent

16 22238517 Suman Sh. Satyawan Absent Absent

17 22238518 Raj Kumar Sh. Genda Ram Absent Absent

18 22238519 Parminde Kaur Sh. Rajpal 11 Eleven 

19 22238520 Bela Arora Sh. Sohan Singh Arora 13 Thirteen 

20 22238521 Diya Khanna Sh. Sunil Khanna Absent Absent

21 22238522 Priyanka Sh. Roshan Lal Absent Absent

22 22238523 Ajay Kumar Dhull Sh. Ranbir Singh 17 Seventeen

23 22238524 Reenu Bala Sh. Bhim Singh 16 Sixteen

24 22238525 Reena Devi Sh. Raldu Ram 16 Sixteen

25 22238526 Pooja Sh. Suraj Bhan 16 Sixteen

26 22238527 Geetika Mehta Sh. Sushil Kumar Mehta Absent Absent

27 22238528 Savita Sh. Vijay Kumar Absent Absent

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY 
KURKSHETRAINTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD- July, 2022

    Name of the Department : Department of Education                           Maximum Marks : 20 Name of          
Exam : M.A. Education (Final) (11.04.2023 to 22.04.2023)
Subject/Paper Name : (IX  Opt. -i), Management and Administration of Education 



Sr. No. DDE Ref. 
No.

Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 22238501 Jagdish Chand Sh. Som Dutt Absent Absent

2 22238502 Satyapal Sh.Ishwar Singh Absent Absent

3 22238504 Hardeep Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh 14 Fourteen

4 22238505 Preeti Sh Har Kishan Chhillar 15 Fifteen

5 22238506 Sarika Kaundal Sh. Jeet Singh Kaundal Absent Absent

6 22238507 Tamanna Sh. Manoj Kumar Absent Absent

7 22238508 Indu Sh. Satya Narayan Absent Absent

8 22238509 Ashmita Sh. Vinay Singh Saini 18 Eighteen

9 22238510 Dinesh Kumar Sh. Balwan Singh Absent Absent

10 22238511 Payal Khurana Sh. Inderjeet Khurana 14 Fourteen

11 22238512 Simranjeet Sh. Parminder Kumar 15 Fifteen

12 22238513 Arushi Sh. Rakesh Goyal Absent Absent

13 22238514 Lalisha Rani Sh. Gian Chand Singhal Absent Absent

14 22238515 Sweety Sharma Sh. Devinder Singh 17 Seventeen

15 22238516 Jasvinder Kaur Sh. Raghubir Singh 17 Seventeen

16 22238517 Suman Sh. Satyawan 19 Ninteen

17 22238518 Raj Kumar Sh. Genda Ram Absent Absent

18 22238519 Parminde Kaur Sh. Rajpal Absent Absent

19 22238520 Bela Arora Sh. Sohan Singh Arora Absent Absent

20 22238521 Diya Khanna Sh. Sunil Khanna Absent Absent

21 22238522 Priyanka Sh. Roshan Lal Absent Absent

22 22238523 Ajay Kumar Dhull Sh. Ranbir Singh Absent Absent

23 22238524 Reenu Bala Sh. Bhim Singh Absent Absent

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY 
KURKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD  July-2022

Name of the Department : Department of Education      Maximum Marks : 20   Name of Exam : M.A. 
Education (Final) (11.04.2023 to 22.04.2023)
Subject/Paper Name : (IX - ii ), Educational Technology  



24 22238525 Reena Devi Sh. Raldu Ram Absent Absent

25 22238526 Pooja Sh. Suraj Bhan Absent Absent

26 22238527 Geetika Mehta Sh. Sushil Kumar Mehta Absent Absent

27 22238528 Savita Sh. Vijay Kumar Absent Absent

28 22238529 Sushil Kumari Sh. Rajbir 9 Nine

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator



Sr. No. DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in 
words

1 22238501 Jagdish Chand Sh. Som Dutt …………….. ……………..

2 22238502 Satyapal Sh.Ishwar Singh …………….. ……………..

3 22238504 Hardeep Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh …………….. ……………..

4 22238505 Preeti Sh Har Kishan Chhillar …………….. ……………..

5 22238506 Sarika Kaundal Sh. Jeet Singh Kaundal …………….. ……………..
6 22238507 Tamanna Sh. Manoj Kumar …………….. ……………..

7 22238508 Indu Sh. Satya Narayan …………….. ……………..

8 22238509 Ashmita Sh. Vinay Singh Saini …………….. ……………..

9 22238510 Dinesh Kumar Sh. Balwan Singh …………….. ……………..

10 22238511 Payal Khurana Sh. Inderjeet Khurana …………….. ……………..

11 22238512 Simranjeet Sh. Parminder Kumar …………….. ……………..

12 22238513 Arushi Sh. Rakesh Goyal …………….. ……………..

13 22238514 Lalisha Rani Sh. Gian Chand Singhal …………….. ……………..

14 22238515 Sweety Sharma Sh. Devinder Singh …………….. ……………..

15 22238516 Jasvinder Kaur Sh. Raghubir Singh …………….. ……………..

16 22238517 Suman Sh. Satyawan …………….. ……………..

17 22238518 Raj Kumar Sh. Genda Ram …………….. ……………..

18 22238519 Parminde Kaur Sh. Rajpal 17 ……………..

19 22238520 Bela Arora Sh. Sohan Singh Arora …………….. ……………..

20 22238521 Diya Khanna Sh. Sunil Khanna …………….. ……………..

21 22238522 Priyanka Sh. Roshan Lal …………….. ……………..

22 22238523 Ajay Kumar Dhull Sh. Ranbir Singh …………….. ……………..

23 22238524 Reenu Bala Sh. Bhim Singh …………….. ……………..

24 22238525 Reena Devi Sh. Raldu Ram …………….. ……………..

25 22238526 Pooja Sh. Suraj Bhan …………….. ……………..

26 22238527 Geetika Mehta Sh. Sushil Kumar Mehta …………….. ……………..

27 22238528 Savita Sh. Vijay Kumar …………….. ……………..

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY 
KURKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD JULY-2022

Name of the Department : Department of Education                           Maximum Marks : 20 Name of Exam : M.A. 
Education (Final) (11.04.2023 to 22.04.2023)
Subject/Paper Name : (X  Opt. I ), Mental Hygience and Education  





Sr. 
No.

DDE Ref. No. Name Father Name Marks Marks in words

1 22238501 Jagdish Chand Sh. Som Dutt Absent Absent
2 22238502 Satyapal Sh.Ishwar Singh Absent Absent

3 22238504 Hardeep Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh 12 Twelve 
4 22238505 Preeti Sh Har Kishan Chhillar 18 Eighteen
5 22238506 Sarika Kaundal Sh. Jeet Singh Kaundal Absent Absent

6 22238507 Tamanna Sh. Manoj Kumar 16 Sixteen

7 22238508 Indu Sh. Satya Narayan 17 Seventeem

8 22238509 Ashmita Sh. Vinay Singh Saini 19 Ninteem

9 22238510 Dinesh Kumar Sh. Balwan Singh 14 Fourteen  

10 22238511 Payal Khurana Sh. Inderjeet Khurana Absent Absent

11 22238512 Simranjeet Sh. Parminder Kumar 15 Fifteen

12 22238513 Arushi Sh. Rakesh Goyal 17 Seventeem

13 22238514 Lalisha Rani Sh. Gian Chand Singhal 12 Twelve 

14 22238515 Sweety Sharma Sh. Devinder Singh 12 Twelve 

15 22238516 Jasvinder Kaur Sh. Raghubir Singh 12 Twelve 

16 22238517 Suman Sh. Satyawan 16 Sixteen

17 22238518 Raj Kumar Sh. Genda Ram Absent Absent

18 22238519 Parminde Kaur Sh. Rajpal Absent Absent

19 22238520 Bela Arora Sh. Sohan Singh Arora 16 Sixteen

20 22238521 Diya Khanna Sh. Sunil Khanna Absent Absent

21 22238522 Priyanka Sh. Roshan Lal Absent Absent

22 22238523 Ajay Kumar Dhull Sh. Ranbir Singh 18 Eighteen

23 22238524 Reenu Bala Sh. Bhim Singh 12 Twelve 

24 22238525 Reena Devi Sh. Raldu Ram 12 Twelve 

25 22238526 Pooja Sh. Suraj Bhan 14 Fourteen  

26 22238527 Geetika Mehta Sh. Sushil Kumar Mehta 7 Seven

27 22238528 Savita Sh. Vijay Kumar Absent Absent

Signature of Course Coordinator                                                                        Signature of EvaluatorSignature of Evaluator

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURKSHETRA UNIVERSTITY 
KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-X-II of 1956) (“A+” Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD JULY-2022

Name of the Department : Department of Education      Maximum Marks : 20   Name of Exam : M.A. Education 
(Final) (11.04.2023 to 22.04.2023)
Subject/Paper Name : (X-ii ), Educational And Vocational Guidance   
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